Form PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6/93)	04-29-20	102	HEET	Docket No.:	
TM05/REV03			LY	299/31510	
Tab settings → → → τ ▼	1020709	67	e attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): American National Bank and Trust Compa 			address of receivin	,	
▲ *		Name: <u>Ma</u>	gazine Connection,	Inc.	
41/	6.02	Internal Ad	ddress:		
		Street Add	fress: 16 South Wes	slev Avenue	
	ociation				
	ed Partnership	City <u>: Mour</u>	nt Morris State: I	L ZI 610541463	
Corporation-State - Illinois		☐ Individ	ual(s) citizenship		
Other National banking association		Associ	ation		
	Yes 🛛 No	=	al Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Partnership	- 1	
Assignment Merg			ation-State <u>Delawar</u>	A A CHARLES	
	nge of Name		not domiciled in the United S	itates, a domestic representative	
Other Release and Termination of Security Agreement	Trademark	designation is		☐ Yes ☒ No	
		(Designations	must be a separate docume	nt from Assignment)	
Execution Date: 03/21/2002		Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached	f? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
A A villagia a sumber(a) or natest number	r/e)·				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(3).	P. Tradem	nark Registration No	(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76214052	ŀ	D. Hauen	lark registration re	(0)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Solver and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of application and 1					
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		registratio	ons involved:		
Name: Mitzi G. Cherry		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
Internal Address: Thompson Coburn L	LP	⊠ Enc	losed		
			horized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		Aut	Horized to be ondige		
Street Address: One US Bank Plaza		8. Deposit a	account number:		
			20-0823 (for defi	ciencies only)	
City: St. Louis State: MO ZII	P: 63101		20-0020 1.00		
City: St. Louis State.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
4 29/2002 GTON11 00000086 76214052					
1 FC:481 40.00 DP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. 7. The statement and signature. 9. Statement and signature. 1. The statement and signature. 1. The statement and signature.	ne foregoing informa	tion is true and	d correct and any attac	Hed copy is a true copy 4 / 10 / 6 \tau Date	
Mitzi G. Cherry Name of Person Signing	- 7	Signature	0		
Name of Ferson Eigens	otal number of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, a	attachments, and documents	ADEMARK	
			IKA	AUCIVIARN	

REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0361

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK AMD SERVICEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND

TRUST COMPANY, a national bank, having its principal office located at 120 South LaSalle, Chicago,

Illinois (the "Lender"), does hereby certify that that certain Trademark and Servicemark Collateral Assignment

and Security Agreement dated June 11, 2001 made by MAGAZINE CONNECTION, INC., a Delaware

corporation, having its principal office located at 16 South Wesley Avenue, Mount Morris, Illinois 61054

("Assignor") in favor of Lender, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

June 22, 2001 at Reel No. 002321, Frame No. 0566 is, with all obligations under that certain Loan Agreement

dated September 15, 1998 executed by Kable News Company, Inc. in favor of Lender (the "Loan Agreement")

accompanying said Trademark and Servicemark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, fully paid,

satisfied, released, terminated and discharged and Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its

right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications, servicemarks, servicemark applications and

trademarks pledged to Lender for collateral purposes pursuant to said Trademark and Servicemark Collateral

Assignment and Security Agreement terminated, released and discharged herein as set forth in Schedule A

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release and Termination of Trademark and Servicemark Collateral

Assignment and Security Agreement is executed as of this 2/ day of March, 2002.

LENDER:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST

COMPANY OF CHICAGO

() //

Name: SUSAN B. KREES!

ritle: FURST

ICE P.

mesioon.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0362

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Illinois)) S	S
County of Cook)	
depose and say that he is the COMPANY OF CHICAGO ar	First Vice and that said Reement was s	patary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 12, personally appeared Susan B. Kruesi is to me personally known, and who, being by me duly sworn, of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST Release and Termination of Trademark and Servicemark Collateral signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation and acknowledge of said corporation.
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	Anderse	OFFICIAL SEAL DORI M ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/14/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0363 Schedule A to that certain Release and Termination of Trademark and Servicemark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 4/, 2002 executed by AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO.

Servicemark			
Application			Application
Serial No.	Country	Servicemark	Filing Date
76214052	U.S.	Newstandsonline	February 22, 2001

S:\CLIENT\113400\4341\C0089864.1

RECORDED: 04/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002493 FRAME: 0364